Average Hours and Earnings
Production Workers

Prepared in Cooperation with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics

Arizona Office of Economic Opportunity

2020
State of Arizona

Construction

Weekly Earnings

Weekly Hours

Hourly Earnings
Manufacturing

Weekly Earnings

Weekly Hours

Hourly Earnings
Durable Goods

Weekly Earnings

Weekly Hours

Hourly Earnings
Non-Durable Goods

Weekly Earnings

Weekly Hours

Hourly Earnings
Wholesale Trade

Weekly Earnings

Weekly Hours

Hourly Earnings
Retail Trade

Weekly Earnings

Weekly Hours

Hourly Earnings

Benchmark year 2019, quarter 1
Equal Opportunity Employer/ Program available in alternative format/ reasonable accomodations: 602-771-1110, TDD 1-800-367-8939

JAN

$920.29
38.7
$23.78

$848.68
40.9
$20.75

$879.69
41.3
$21.30

$763.76
39.8
$19.19

$1,099.86
37.9
$29.02

$551.87
30.9
$17.86

FEB

$905.72
38.2
$23.71

$856.78
40.3
$21.26

$874.18
40.1
$21.80

$808.59
40.9
$19.77

$1,160.12
38.8
$29.90

$570.74
32.1
$17.78

MAR

APR

MAY

JUN

JUL

AUG

SEP ocT NOV DEC AVG

$913.99
38.5
$23.74

$852.60
40.6
$21.00

$877.09
40.7
$21.55

$787.40
40.4
$19.49

$1,131.26
38.4
$29.46

$561.33
315
$17.82



Average Hours and Earnings
Production Workers

Prepared in Cooperation with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics

Arizona Office of Economic Opportunity

2020
Phoenix-Mesa-Scottsdale MSA

Construction
Weekly Earnings
Weekly Hours
Hourly Earnings
Manufacturing
Weekly Earnings
Weekly Hours
Hourly Earnings
Wholesale Trade
Weekly Earnings
Weekly Hours
Hourly Earnings
Retail Trade
Weekly Earnings
Weekly Hours
Hourly Earnings

Benchmark year 2019, quarter 1

Equal Opportunity Employer/ Program available in alternative format/ reasonable accomodations: 602-771-1110, TDD 1-800-367-8939

JAN

$956.87
39.2
$24.41

$902.11
41.4
$21.79

$1,129.65
38.7
$29.19

$576.29
30.9
$18.65

FEB

$948.40
38.6
$24.57

$912.42
41.1
$22.20

$1,184.96
40.1
$29.55

$588.56
31.9
$18.45

MAR

APR

MAY

JUN

JUL

AUG

SEP ocT NOV DEC AVG

$952.66
38.9
$24.49

$908.60
41.3
$22.00

$1,157.18
39.4
$29.37

$582.47
31.4
$18.55



Average Hours and Earnings
Production Workers

Prepared in Cooperation with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics

Arizona Office of Economic Opportunity

2020
Tucson MSA
JAN
Retail Trade
Weekly Earnings $475.50
Weekly Hours 30.0
Hourly Earnings $15.85

Benchmark year 2019, quarter 1

Equal Opportunity Employer/ Program available in alternative format/ reasonable accomodations: 602-771-1110, TDD 1-800-367-8939

FEB

$514.45
31.6
$16.28

MAR

APR

MAY

JUN

JUL

AUG

SEP

ocT

NOV

DEC

AVG

$494.96
30.8
$16.07
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