Average Hours and Earnings
Production Workers
Prepared in Cooperation with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics
Arizona Office of Economic Opportunity

2020 State of Arizona

	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	AVG
Construction													
Weekly Earnings	\$920.29	\$905.72											\$913.99
Weekly Hours	38.7	38.2											38.5
Hourly Earnings	\$23.78	\$23.71											\$23.74
Manufacturing													
Weekly Earnings	\$848.68	\$856.78											\$852.60
Weekly Hours	40.9	40.3											40.6
Hourly Earnings	\$20.75	\$21.26											\$21.00
Durable Goods													
Weekly Earnings	\$879.69	\$874.18											\$877.09
Weekly Hours	41.3	40.1											40.7
Hourly Earnings	\$21.30	\$21.80											\$21.55
Non-Durable Goods													
Weekly Earnings	\$763.76	\$808.59											\$787.40
Weekly Hours	39.8	40.9											40.4
Hourly Earnings	\$19.19	\$19.77											\$19.49
Wholesale Trade													
Weekly Earnings	\$1,099.86	\$1,160.12											\$1,131.26
Weekly Hours	37.9	38.8											38.4
Hourly Earnings	\$29.02	\$29.90											\$29.46
Retail Trade													
Weekly Earnings	\$551.87	\$570.74											\$561.33
Weekly Hours	30.9	32.1											31.5
Hourly Earnings	\$17.86	\$17.78											\$17.82

Benchmark year 2019, quarter 1

Equal Opportunity Employer/ Program available in alternative format/ reasonable accomodations: 602-771-1110, TDD 1-800-367-8939

Average Hours and Earnings

**Production Workers** 

Prepared in Cooperation with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics

Arizona Office of Economic Opportunity

2020 Phoenix-Mesa-Scottsdale MSA

		JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	AVG
Construction														
Week	ly Earnings	\$956.87	\$948.40											\$952.66
Week	ly Hours	39.2	38.6											38.9
Hourl	y Earnings	\$24.41	\$24.57											\$24.49
Manufacturing														
Week	ly Earnings	\$902.11	\$912.42											\$908.60
Week	ly Hours	41.4	41.1											41.3
Hourl	y Earnings	\$21.79	\$22.20											\$22.00
Wholesale Trade														
Week	ly Earnings	\$1,129.65	\$1,184.96											\$1,157.18
Week	ly Hours	38.7	40.1											39.4
Hourl	y Earnings	\$29.19	\$29.55											\$29.37
Retail Trade														
Week	ly Earnings	\$576.29	\$588.56											\$582.47
Week	ly Hours	30.9	31.9											31.4
Hourl	y Earnings	\$18.65	\$18.45											\$18.55

Benchmark year 2019, quarter 1

Equal Opportunity Employer/ Program available in alternative format/ reasonable accomodations: 602-771-1110, TDD 1-800-367-8939

Average Hours and Earnings

**Production Workers** 

Prepared in Cooperation with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics

Arizona Office of Economic Opportunity

2020

Tucson MSA

	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	AVG
Retail Trade													
Weekly Earnings	\$475.50	\$514.45											\$494.96
Weekly Hours	30.0	31.6											30.8
Hourly Earnings	\$15.85	\$16.28											\$16.07

Benchmark year 2019, quarter 1

Equal Opportunity Employer/ Program available in alternative format/ reasonable accomodations: 602-771-1110, TDD 1-800-367-8939